CH \$65.00 860378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM789221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AdvanceOnline Acquisition Corporation		12/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AdvanceOnline Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 305	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86037804	ADVANCEONLINE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86037850	ADVANCEONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-853-8800
Email: dkgpto@intprop.com
Correspondent Name: Dwayne K. Goetzel

Address Line 1: 1120 S Cap of TX Hwy, Bldg. 2, Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dwayne K. Goetzel
SIGNATURE:	/Dwayne K. Goetzel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=AdvanceOnline Acquisition Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=AdvanceOnline Acquisition Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=AdvanceOnline Acquisition Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif source=AdvanceOnline Acquisition Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007983 FRAME: 0375

900752540

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCEONLINE ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCEONLINE ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "ADVANCEONLINE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 7:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20224370225

Authentication: 205200503 Date: 12-28-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007983 FRAME: 0376

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCEONLINE ACQUISITION CORPORATION

AdvanceOnline Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is AdvanceOnline Acquisition Corporation, and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on November 3, 2022.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended, so that as amended such Article shall be, and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is AdvanceOnline Solutions, Inc. (the "Company").

3. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation in accordance with Sections 242 and 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:26 AM 12/27/2022
FILED 07:41 PM 12/23/2022
SR 20224370225 - File Number 7118778

TRADEMARK REEL: 007983 FRAME: 0377 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be executed on December 23, 2022.

y Coll

Tom Anderson, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:26 AM 12/27/2022 FILED 07:41 PM 12/23/2022 SR 20224370225 - File Number 7118778

RECORDED: 02/23/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007983 FRAME: 0379